
 
From: Lindsay Whitaker <lindsay.whitaker@swo.ymca.ca>  
Sent: June 3, 2020 10:21 AM 
To: Janice Hallahan <jhallahan@goderich.ca>; Ashley Farr <afarr@lambtonshores.ca>; Mike Barnier 
<mikeb@northmiddlesex.on.ca>; Steve Doherty <sdoherty@centralhuron.com> 
Cc: Kathy Willemse <kathy.willemse@swo.ymca.ca>; Mike Vander Werf <mike.vanderwerf@swo.ymca.ca>; Travis 
Watson <travis.watson@swo.ymca.ca>; Amanda Bergsma <amanda.bergsma@swo.ymca.ca> 
Subject: Summer Day Camp Update 
 
Hello everyone, 

I wanted to provide you with an update on YMCA Summer Day Camps.   

With the decision to extend Ontario's state of emergency to June 30th, the YMCA has made the difficult decision to 

cancel all current day camp registrations. 

We recognize the importance of camp for children and acknowledge the role that it plays in a family's summer schedule. 

We will continue to wait for direction from the province, and when we are able to restructure a summer care program in 

the parameters set out by the province and our local health authorities, we will do just that.   

We are working through how we will safely implement a summer care program considering the increased protocols, 

restrictions on numbers and resources that will accompany executing a program of this nature.  With these protocols 

comes increased costs so we want to make these decisions in partnership with each community.  

As a result of YMCA day camp being cancelled, families that have currently registered will receive communication of the 

cancellations and will receive full refunds within the next two weeks. 

I will keep in touch as we work though restructuring plans in regards to summer care. 

Thank you, 

Lindsay  

 
Lindsay Whitaker | Regional Manager (North) – Health, Fitness & Aquatics 
 
YMCA of Southwestern Ontario | 920 Sunningdale Road East| London, Ontario.  N5X 0H5 
Tel: 519 667 4400 Ext. 4427 | lindsay.whitaker@swo.ymca.ca 
www.ymcawo.ca  |  www.twitter.com/YourYMCAWO 
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